
Training 16 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3bcbf86d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Covered figures are on strike
            Fairy godmothers become life coaches
            Aliens invade but only seek friendship
            Recorder lessons prohibited
            Aliens deliver pizza
            Count of Carabas marries princess
            Supermarket becomes ancient temple
            Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
            Konrad on the rack
            Gravity ceases
            Kerosene from algae
            Panoleon becomes a priest
            Physics teacher teaches karate
            Snails race across highways
            Fish launch travel agency
            Bees form a union
            The famous actor is born
            Ghosts conduct symphonies at midnight
            Chickens start podcast series
            Electrical outlet with only one hole
            Squirrels launch their own news network
            Dinosaurs resurrected for eco-tourism
            Worms host meditation retreat
            Citizens burn witch
            Fish fly above clouds
            Volcano devastates Venezuela
            Burning bush begins podcast
            Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
            Meteor shower grants wishes to all
            Cannon improved
            Gooey jellybean political campaign
            Ostrich overpowers jaguar
            Volcano surfaced from the sea
            Talking fridge offers relationship advice daily
            Mandarins Carnival
            Last jungle cleared
            Time travel buffet opens
            Chocolate factory robbery fails
            Sasquatch solves climate change
            Alarm wakes all neighbors

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

1



Training 16 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3bcbf86d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Pope leaves Scientology
            Landscape demolished
            Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
            Computers develop personalities
            Parallel universe crashes party
            Robots learn to surf
            Chocolate fountain shortages reported
            Storm over Europe
            Turtle learns to dance
            Automatically controlled car drives by itself
            School exams made more difficult
            Green hair is mandatory
            Time travelers miss brunch
            Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
            Bridge over the Atlantic
            New happiness hormone discovered
            Mountaineering prohibits
            National team loses World Cup
            Banana phone used often
            Printing discovered
            Milkshake rains in August
            Dad drives a car
            Goldfish make fashion statement
            Elves open bakery on North Pole
            Toilet makes strange noise
            Garden gnomes start revolution
            Lens becomes cloudy
            GDL strike
            Planet leavs orbit of sun
            One with two brains found
            Lost cities mapped with crayons
            Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo
            Old books reveal secrets
            Rainbows deliver settlement checks
            Unicorns spotted in traffic
            Bowling is played at the office
            Begging monks go into personal bankruptcy
            Giant rubber duck parade
            Ghosts play poker nightly
            Foundation of Porto Grune

41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

2



Training 16 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3bcbf86d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Beetle attends insect ball
            Octopus outsmarts scientists with escape plan
            King leaves his country
            Smartphones activate time portals
            Space-time portal opens
            Squirrels organize global summit
            Submarine attacked by supermarine
            Tour de France canceled
            Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
            Eminem sings German folk song
            Bubble wrap gets smart
            Time travelers break clocks
            Pest in Alaska
            Disco in the Vatican
            Rome becomes Protestant
            Witch practices stand-up comedy
            Eyebrows suppressed
            Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
            Children refuse to go to school
            Encryption code cracked
            Judge steps down
            Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
            Worms form rock band
            Tortellinas Treaty signed
            Magic broomsticks for sale
            Dinosaur plants garden
            First sex change
            Plato becomes a predator
            Rare reptile found in the Arctic
            Invisible ink contest declared
            Wishing wells become bankrupt
            Mountains play hide and seek
            Bicycle seamless drives uphill
            Birds hold poetry slam
            Diploma for big head
            Best football player of all time
            Pilot afraid of flying
            Mass murderer apprehended
            Pigeons form a rock band
            Snails run for president

81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

3



Training 16 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3bcbf86d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            Queen builds pyramid
            Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
            Dinosaur joins soccer team
            Quantum phenomenon explained
            Actress seen on Mars
            Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
            Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
            Underwater concert performs pop
            Sasquatch engages in yoga
            Denmark wins the World Cup
            Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
            Books start spouting poetry
            Island Palupo discovered
            Moon turns green
            Penguins learn to salsa dance
            Snowmen hold summer festival
            Path to Barbarossa
            Mobile phone contract is expiring
            Teacher is chased by a dolphin
            Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
            Pirates find lost library
            Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
            Frogs declare holiday
            Ordinary person becomes a hero
            Moonlight sets off fireworks
            Pig becomes a farmer
            Plants participate in marathons
            Dinosaurs become popular mascot for school.
            Invention of anti-diabetes medicine
            Our roll breaks in the restaurant
            Survival in Rio
            Yodeller wins the song festival
            Fairies host fashion show
            Giant octopus discovered
            Smoking allowed from age 12
            Picture falls to the ground
            Solar eclipses become selfies
            Unicorns test-drive cars
            Gnomes start online business
            Arsonist devastates Europe

121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

4



Training 16 Feb 2026 International
Historic Dates, english, #175 Key: 3bcbf86d
Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

            President steps on the ball
            Unicorns run for president
            End of balloons
            Biologist discovers microbe
            Socks spontaneously pair up
            Vegetables form a band
            Vegetables hold dance party
            Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
            Prisoner escapes
            Adventure park opens on clouds
            Forest becomes fast food
            Cannibal goes to the buffet
            Gnomes throw surprise party
            Gorilla walks badly
            All of NY is without power

161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

5


