

# Training 16 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3bcbf86d

Recall time: 15 min

1	Covered figures are on strike
2	Fairy godmothers become life coaches
3	Aliens invade but only seek friendship
4	Recorder lessons prohibited
5	Aliens deliver pizza
6	Count of Carabas marries princess
7	Supermarket becomes ancient temple
8	Pyramid suddenly stands upside down
9	Konrad on the rack
10	Gravity ceases
11	Kerosene from algae
12	Panoleon becomes a priest
13	Physics teacher teaches karate
14	Snails race across highways
15	Fish launch travel agency
16	Bees form a union
17	The famous actor is born
18	Ghosts conduct symphonies at midnight
19	Chickens start podcast series
20	Electrical outlet with only one hole
21	Squirrels launch their own news network
22	Dinosaurs resurrected for eco-tourism
23	Worms host meditation retreat
24	Citizens burn witch
25	Fish fly above clouds
26	Volcano devastates Venezuela
27	Burning bush begins podcast
28	Giant squids hold underwater talent shows
29	Meteor shower grants wishes to all
30	Cannon improved
31	Gooey jellybean political campaign
32	Ostrich overpowers jaguar
33	Volcano surfaced from the sea
34	Talking fridge offers relationship advice daily
35	Mandarins Carnival
36	Last jungle cleared
37	Time travel buffet opens
38	Chocolate factory robbery fails
39	Sasquatch solves climate change
40	Alarm wakes all neighbors

# Training 16 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3bcbf86d

Recall time: 15 min

41	Pope leaves Scientology
42	Landscape demolished
43	Magic hat burps out rabbit orchestra
44	Computers develop personalities
45	Parallel universe crashes party
46	Robots learn to surf
47	Chocolate fountain shortages reported
48	Storm over Europe
49	Turtle learns to dance
50	Automatically controlled car drives by itself
51	School exams made more difficult
52	Green hair is mandatory
53	Time travelers miss brunch
54	Sentient spaghetti escapes sauce
55	Bridge over the Atlantic
56	New happiness hormone discovered
57	Mountaineering prohibits
58	National team loses World Cup
59	Banana phone used often
60	Printing discovered
61	Milkshake rains in August
62	Dad drives a car
63	Goldfish make fashion statement
64	Elves open bakery on North Pole
65	Toilet makes strange noise
66	Garden gnomes start revolution
67	Lens becomes cloudy
68	GDL strike
69	Planet leaves orbit of sun
70	One with two brains found
71	Lost cities mapped with crayons
72	Balsamic vinegar additive in shampoo
73	Old books reveal secrets
74	Rainbows deliver settlement checks
75	Unicorns spotted in traffic
76	Bowling is played at the office
77	Begging monks go into personal bankruptcy
78	Giant rubber duck parade
79	Ghosts play poker nightly
80	Foundation of Porto Grune

# Training 16 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3bcbf86d

Recall time: 15 min

81	Beetle attends insect ball
82	Octopus outsmarts scientists with escape plan
83	King leaves his country
84	Smartphones activate time portals
85	Space-time portal opens
86	Squirrels organize global summit
87	Submarine attacked by supermarine
88	Tour de France canceled
89	Mandatory Saturday candy introduced
90	Eminem sings German folk song
91	Bubble wrap gets smart
92	Time travelers break clocks
93	Pest in Alaska
94	Disco in the Vatican
95	Rome becomes Protestant
96	Witch practices stand-up comedy
97	Eyebrows suppressed
98	Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
99	Children refuse to go to school
100	Encryption code cracked
101	Judge steps down
102	Dinosaurs bake cakes competitively
103	Worms form rock band
104	Tortellinas Treaty signed
105	Magic broomsticks for sale
106	Dinosaur plants garden
107	First sex change
108	Plato becomes a predator
109	Rare reptile found in the Arctic
110	Invisible ink contest declared
111	Wishing wells become bankrupt
112	Mountains play hide and seek
113	Bicycle seamless drives uphill
114	Birds hold poetry slam
115	Diploma for big head
116	Best football player of all time
117	Pilot afraid of flying
118	Mass murderer apprehended
119	Pigeons form a rock band
120	Snails run for president

# Training 16 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3bcbf86d

Recall time: 15 min

121	Queen builds pyramid
122	Zebra-crossing turns into a jungle.
123	Dinosaur joins soccer team
124	Quantum phenomenon explained
125	Actress seen on Mars
126	Fairy godmother opens pop-up shop
127	Fire freezes to ice in Luleå
128	Underwater concert performs pop
129	Sasquatch engages in yoga
130	Denmark wins the World Cup
131	Kangaroo enters marathon with a pouch
132	Books start spouting poetry
133	Island Palupo discovered
134	Moon turns green
135	Penguins learn to salsa dance
136	Snowmen hold summer festival
137	Path to Barbarossa
138	Mobile phone contract is expiring
139	Teacher is chased by a dolphin
140	Aliens challenge humans to dance-off
141	Pirates find lost library
142	Greater success of Sherlock Holmes
143	Frogs declare holiday
144	Ordinary person becomes a hero
145	Moonlight sets off fireworks
146	Pig becomes a farmer
147	Plants participate in marathons
148	Dinosaurs become popular mascot for school.
149	Invention of anti-diabetes medicine
150	Our roll breaks in the restaurant
151	Survival in Rio
152	Yodeller wins the song festival
153	Fairies host fashion show
154	Giant octopus discovered
155	Smoking allowed from age 12
156	Picture falls to the ground
157	Solar eclipses become selfies
158	Unicorns test-drive cars
159	Gnomes start online business
160	Arsonist devastates Europe

# Training 16 Feb 2026 International

Historic Dates, english, #175

Memo. time: 5 min

Key: 3bcbf86d

Recall time: 15 min

161	President steps on the ball
162	Unicorns run for president
163	End of balloons
164	Biologist discovers microbe
165	Socks spontaneously pair up
166	Vegetables form a band
167	Vegetables hold dance party
168	Wave of emigration to Southern Europe
169	Prisoner escapes
170	Adventure park opens on clouds
171	Forest becomes fast food
172	Cannibal goes to the buffet
173	Gnomes throw surprise party
174	Gorilla walks badly
175	All of NY is without power